

## Freedom of Information Act Disclosure log - Reply Extract

<b>File reference</b>	W21FOI206
<b>Key words</b>	Orthoptic Children Vision Screening Services by School, Annual Total Tests
<b>Date of release</b>	29/07/2021
<b>Attachments</b>	No

### You asked

Please could we request the following information on “Orthoptic led children vision screening services” via Freedom of Information.

**1. What areas are covered by the screening service (Postcodes or list of schools)**

Austin Farm  
Aveton Gifford CofE  
Beechwood  
Bere Alston  
Bickleigh Down CofE  
Boringdon  
Chaddlewood  
Charleton CofE  
College Road  
Compton CofE  
Cornwood CofE  
Drake  
Dunstone  
East Allington  
Eggbuckland Vale  
Elburton  
Ermington  
Ernesettle  
Fletewood  
Ford  
Glen Park  
Goosewell  
Gulworthy  
High Street  
High View  
Holbeton  
Holy Cross  
Hooe  
Horrabridge Community  
Hyde Park



Keyham Barton Catholic  
Kings  
Kingsbridge Community  
Knowle  
Lady Modiford's CofE  
Laira Green  
Lamerton CofE  
Leigham  
Lifton  
Lipson Vale  
Loddiswell  
Malborough with South Huish COE  
Manadon Vale  
Manor  
Marine Academy  
Marlborough  
Mary Dean's Church of England  
Mary Tavy and Brentor Community  
Mayflower Academy  
Meavy Church of England  
Milton Abbot  
Modbury  
Montpelier  
Morice Town  
Mount Kelly  
Mount Street  
Mount Wise  
Newton Ferrers COE Academy  
Oakwood  
Oreston Community Academy  
Pennycross  
Pilgrim  
Plaistow Hill  
Plymouth College  
Plymouth Sch of Creative Arts  
Plympton St Mary's Church of England  
Plympton St Maurice  
Pomphlett  
Prince Rock  
Princetown  
Riverside Community  
Salcombe CofE  
Salisbury Road  
Shakespeare  
Shaugh Prior  
Sherford Vale  
South Brent Primary  
Sparkwell All Saints Primary  
St Andrew's CofE  
St Andrew's CofE(Yelverton)

St Edward's CofE  
St George's CofE  
St Joseph's RC  
St Mary's CofE  
St Matthews CofE Academy  
St Paul's RC  
St Peter's CofE  
St Peter's RC  
St Rumon's CofE  
Stoke Damerel  
Stokenham Area  
Stowford  
Stuart Road  
Tavistock Community  
The Cathedral Sch of St Mary  
The Erme  
Thornbury  
Thurlestone All Saints CofE  
Tor Bridge  
Ugborough  
Victoria Road  
Wembury  
West Alvington CofE  
Weston Mill  
Whitchurch Community  
Whitleigh Community  
Widewell  
Widley Court  
Woodfield  
Woodford  
Woodlands Park  
Yealmpstone Farm  
Yealmpton

**2. The number of screening tests per year since 2017 to present day**

Approx. 3500 per year

**3. Screening appointment outcomes (pass/fail)? Numbers or percentages per year from 2017 to present day**

Approx. 10% of children screened per year were referred for an eye examination

**Attachments included:** No